The Friends of Guy Mason Recreation Center,

Board Meeting Minutes: SEPTEMBER, 2018

Inc.

Directors present indicated by “»”

David Messineo, President
Hadley Boyd, Vice President
Meg Markham, Treasurer
Chris Marlow, Secretary
Malia Brink

Roz Doggett

Milt Grossman

Erin Sobanski

202-841-1251
202-338-0735
202-337-6716
202-965-0690
202-253-4171
202-965-1878
202-965-5414
301-922-4618

davidjmessineo@gmail.com
hboyd@strength.org
meg.markham@gmail.com
chris@innovativeidentity.com
maliabrink@yahoo.com
rdoggett@wmata.com
milton.grossman@gmail.com
erinsobanski@gmail.com

NO MEETING SEPTEMBER.

EMAIL VOTE SEPT 11: | figured | would help Milton with this email. He kindly made arrangements to have the
massive overgrowth taken out of guy mason after weeks of rain. Those weeds are growing like weeds. We also
just got ccd from our neighbors who complained to the city about the conditions of the grounds. | told him we
were on it, he sent in 500 to PayPal. Can we please give Milton the exact amount which is the cost of the
cleanup? In favor? Opposed? MOTION: APPROVED BY EMAIL.



