The Friends of Guy Mason Recreation Center, Inc.

Board Meeting Minutes: SEPTEMBER, 2018

Directors present indicated by "▶"

David Messineo, President	202-841-1251	davidjmessineo@gmail.com
Hadley Boyd, Vice President	202-338-0735	hboyd@strength.org
Meg Markham, Treasurer	202-337-6716	meg.markham@gmail.com
Chris Marlow, Secretary	202-965-0690	chris@innovativeidentity.com
Malia Brink	202-253-4171	maliabrink@yahoo.com
Roz Doggett	202-965-1878	rdoggett@wmata.com
Milt Grossman	202-965-5414	milton.grossman@gmail.com
Erin Sobanski	301-922-4618	erinsobanski@gmail.com

NO MEETING SEPTEMBER.

EMAIL VOTE SEPT 11: I figured I would help Milton with this email. He kindly made arrangements to have the massive overgrowth taken out of guy mason after weeks of rain. Those weeds are growing like weeds. We also just got ccd from our neighbors who complained to the city about the conditions of the grounds. I told him we were on it, he sent in 500 to PayPal. Can we please give Milton the exact amount which is the cost of the cleanup? In favor? Opposed? **MOTION: APPROVED BY EMAIL**.